tal of the combined hunting enterprises of Maly Polissia was
determined due to the sensitivity of performance indicators,
in particular NPIV, to changes in key factors (Table 5). The
conducted sensitive analysis made it possible to investigate
the level of environmental sustainability of the natural capi-
tal of the hunting industry due to the change of such factors
as: the percentage of discounting, the price of reserves of
hunting grounds of plant origin, the price per ton of medici-
nal herbs, the collection of mushrooms, wild fruits and ber-
ries, the amount of willingness to pay for the reproduction of
the recreational value of hunting grounds land of plant origin
in the interests of future generations. The range of deviations

Table 5. Sensitive Analysis of the Level of Environmental Sustainability of the Natural Capital of the Hunting Industry Based on The

Results of the Calculation of the Efficiency of Commercial Greening and the Social (Ecological-Economic) Efficiency of the Econom-

ic Cycle of the Combined Hunting Enterprises of Maly Polissia of Ukraine (on the Basis of Public-Private Partnership, Which En-

sure the Reproduction of the Recreational Value of Hunting Grounds of Plant Origin).

Deviation, % -50% -40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Assessment of the efficiency of commercial greening

Discount rate

3.00% 1.50% 1.80% 2.10% 2.40% 2.70% 3.00% 3.30% 3.60% 3.90% 4.20% 4.50%

NPIV 103 994.0 724.8 511.7 342.9 209.1 103.0 18.7 -48.1 -101.3 -143.5 -177.0

Price of reserves of hunting grounds of plant origin per ton

430 215 258 301 344 387 430 473 516 559 602 645

NPIV 103 -163.5 -110.2 -56.9 -3.6 49.7 103.0 156.3 209.6 262.9 316.2 369.5

Assessment of social (ecological and economic) efficiency

Discount rate

2.50% 1.25% 1.50% 1.75% 2.00% 2.25% 2.50% 2.75% 3.00% 3.25% 3.50% 3.75%

NPIV 2463 4122 3688 3307 2983 2704 2463 2253 2070 1910 1769 1644

Price of reserves of hunting grounds of plant origin per ton

430 215 258 301 344 387 430 473 516 559 602 645

NPIV 2463 2070 2149 2227 2306 2385 2463 2541 2619 2696 2774 2852

Price of medicinal herbs, harvesting of mushrooms, wild fruits and berries per ton

469 234.5 281.4 328.3 375.2 422.1 469.0 515.9 562.8 609.7 656.6 703.5

NPIV 2463 2374 2392 2410 2428 2445 2463 2481 2499 2516 2534 2552

Value of willingness to pay for reproduction of the recreational value of hunting grounds land of plant origin in the

interests of future generations

72.6 36.3 43.5 50.8 58.1 65.3 72.6 79.8 87.1 94.4 101.6 108.9

NPIV 2463 1427 1635 1843 2050 2257 2463 2669 2876 3082 3288 3494

Source: calculated by the authors.

1174   Review of Economics and Finance, 2022, Vol. 20, No. 1  Trusova et al.

within (+/-50%) was chosen for the calculations. The sensi-
tivity analysis made it possible to determine that both factors
selected for analysis (the percentage of discounting and the
price of hunting land reserves) revealed a high level of envi-
ronmental sustainability of natural capital due to the sensitiv-
ity of the value NPIV to changes in the values of the factors.

Thus, the level of ecological sustainability of natural capital,
under the condition of the effectiveness of commercial